02-05-2003 Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102357403 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Intercycle LLC GARDNER, Scott R. Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚉 Yes 🎇 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment 🖳 Mérger Street Address: 18 Commerce Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Fairfield State: 07004 Execution Date: January 2, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jan. 2, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Richard M. Goldberg ☐ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 25 East Salem Street 07-1524 Suite 419 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Hackensacktate: NJ Zip: 07601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard M. Goldberg

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10353393

02/04/2003 LMUELLER 00000278 071524 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 013714 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	Scott R. GARDNER
	(NAMES OF ASSIGNOR
residing at	Rockaway Township, New Jersey 07005
	, have invented cer
new and useful improven	ents in NEWSPAPER RECYCLING CONTAINER
for which I (we) have exe	uted an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS;	viercycle (CC.
18 Commerce	wilk(y()& CC. Road, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004 (NAME OF ASSIGN entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;
	sideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and value of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said
	(NAMES OF ASSIGNO
have sold, assigned, trans	erred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the s (NAME OF ASSIGN
granted thereon and all re improvements in any cour appropriate International C may be granted for said in issues thereof; and I (we) country or countries foreig	isions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may sues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for some or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of invention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent who provements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and ereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters to the said
	(NAME OF ASSIGN
its successors, legal repre	entatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
executed, and will not ex-	nant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have cute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I (WE) HEREBY furth	r covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said TATERS yele, LLC.
its successors, legal repres proceeding, sign all lawful	ntatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legalers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gener
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(NAME OF ASSIGNE
its successors, legal repr countries.	sentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto.
Date / - 01 - 0.	, 2003
	(SIGNATURE OF Scott R. GARDNER)

PATENT REEL: 013714 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 01/29/2003